### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRS Data & Imaging Systems, Inc.		12/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRS C3 & Aviation Company	
Street Address:	400 Professional Drive	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20879	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2931943	LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	3636727	LIGHTNING RDT PLUS
Registration Number:	3636726	LIGHTNING RDT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973 622 4444 Phone:

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English-William J. Heller

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91074/26 WJH 2277

REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0442

**TRADEMARK** 900155521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Heller	
Signature:	/William J. Heller/	
Date:	02/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Data Imaging Systems into C3 Merger#page1.tif source=Data Imaging Systems into C3 Merger#page2.tif source=Data Imaging Systems into C3 Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0443

# Delaware

PAGE 3

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRS DATA & IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DRS C3 & AVIATION COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DRS C3 & AVIATION COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2009, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4673190 8100M

091150770

You may verify this certificate onling at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shiml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7731545

DATE: 12-31-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0444

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:53 PM 12/30/2009 FILED 02:54 PM 12/30/2009 SRV 091150770 - 4673190 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## DRS Data & Imaging Systems, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

- merging into -

### DRS C3 & Aviation Company (a Delaware corporation)

AND NOW this 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2009, pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), DRS C3 & Aviation Company, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is DRS C3 & Aviation Company ("C3&A"), a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is DRS Data & Imaging Systems, Inc. ("DIS"), a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent companies has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by DIS and C3&A.

THIRD:

Following the merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall

be:

DRS C3 & Aviation Company

**FOURTH:** The certificate of incorporation of C3&A immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The effective date and time of the merger shall be January 1, 2010 at 12:02 a.m.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 400 Professional Dr., Gaithersburg, MD 20879.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature page follows]

ME1 9415147v.I

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0445 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DRS C3 & Aviation Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of date first above written.

DRS C3 & AVIATION COMPANY

By:

Alan Dietrick, President

2

ME1 9415147v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0446

**RECORDED: 02/24/2010**